



Republic of the Philippines  
**GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT**

Province, City or Municipality: **ALBAY/LEGAZPI CITY**  
 1st Quarter, CY 2018

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder/s	Name & Address of Bidder/s	Bid Amount	Date of Bid
5091591	MEDICAL EQUIPMENT	₱ 14,990,000.00	STA. ANA ENTERPRISES	Mr. PELAGIO E. PANGILINAN Suburbia North, Maimpis, San Fernando City, Pampanga	₱ 12,778,000.00	January 24, 2018
5097942	ADDITIONAL 40 UNITS VIDEO WIRELESS SECURITY SYSTEM	₱ 4,500,000.00	DUBLE SQUARE NETWORK INC.	Mr. ABIMBOLA B. ADEWAYIN Suite 201-203 FMSG Building E. Rodriguez corner New York Street, Cubao, Quezon City	₱ 4,398,400.00	January 30, 2018
5103520	CATERING SERVICES FOR THE LEGAZPI CITY DELEGATION IN CONNECTION WITH THE PALARONG BIKOL 2018 TO BE HELD ON FEBRUARY 2-10, 2018 AT METRO NAGA SPORTS COMPLEX, PACOL, NAGA CITY	₱ 1,625,400.00	ICOL FOOD DELIGHTS AND CATERING SERVICES	Ms. TERESITA RIVERA NOTA Rizal Street, Barangay 17, Old Albay, Legazpi City	₱ 1,625,400.00	January 30, 2018

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by:

**KRISTINE MENESES-TORRES**  
BAC Secretariat

**ATTY. MARIETTA BELGICA-CLEDERA**  
BAC Chairman

**DR. OBELIA L. BALDANO, CPA, Ph.D.**  
Vice-Chairman

**MR. ROLEO R. BATTUNG**  
Member

**ENGR. JOSEPH B. ESPLANA**  
Member

**MR. CARLOS A. ANTE**  
Member



Republic of the Philippines  
**CIVIL WORKS BID OUT**

Province, City or Municipality: **ALBAY/LEGAZPI CITY**  
 1st Quarter, CY 2018

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder/s	Name & Address of Bidder/s	Bid Amount	Date of Bid	Contract Duration
5164667	FURNISHING OF LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF PRIMARY COMPONENTS OF SANITARY LANDFILL CELL-3 (PHASE I)	₱ 32,299,998.54	AMEG CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Mr. JOSEPH F. CO Zone 4, Barriada, Legazpi City	₱ 32,249,743.02	March 6, 2018	180 Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by:

**KRISTINE MENESES-TORRES**  
 BAC Secretariat

**ATTY. MARIETTA BELGICA-CLEDERA**  
 BAC Chairman

**MR. ROLEO R. BATTUNG**  
 Member

**ENGR. JOSEPH B. ESPLANA**  
 Member

**DR. OBELIA L. BALDANO, CPA, Ph.D.**  
 Vice-Chairman

**MR. CARLOS A. ANTE**  
 Member



Republic of the Philippines  
**CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT**

Province, City or Municipality: **ALBAY/LEGAZPI CITY**  
 1st Quarter, CY 2018

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder/s	Name & Address of Bidder/s	Bid Amount	Date of Bid
*** N O N E ***						

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by:

**KRISTINE MENESES-TORRES**  
 BAC Secretariat

**ATTY. MARIETTA BELGICA-CLEDERA**  
 BAC Chairman

**DR. OBELIA L. BALDANO, CPA, Ph.D.**  
 Vice-Chairman

**MR. ROLEO R. BATTUNG**  
 Member

**ENGR. JOSEPH B. ESPLANA**  
 Member

**MR. CARLOS A. ANTE**  
 Member